
Ackermann Michał adwokat.ackermann@gmail.com 791556653 Chlebnicka 48/51 pok.102 Gdańsk 80-830 11.11.2024 17.11.2024

Aleksandrowicz Tomasz biuro@kancelaria-aleksandrowicz.pl 501170282 Straganiarska 49/50/1 Gdańsk 80-837 18.11.2024 24.11.2024

Andryszkiewicz-Zejda Małgorzata andryszkiewicz@poczta.onet.pl 601361641 Chrzanowskiego 6/14 Gdańsk 80-278 25.11.2024 01.12.2024

BERG ŁUKASZ L.BERG@ADWOKATBERG.PL 602532950 STRZELECKA 7B GDAŃSK 80803 02.12.2024 08.12.2024

Bigoszewski Krzysztof kancelaria@bigoszewski.pl 532251905 Wały Piastowskie 24 Gdańsk 80-855 09.12.2024 15.12.2024

Bilińska Alicja alicja.m.bilinska@gmail.com 731267140 Łostowicka 29 Gdańsk 80-121 16.12.2024 22.12.2024

Boduch Malina malina.boduch@gmail.com 505385108 Strzelecka 7B Gdańsk 80-803 23.12.2024 29.12.2024

Bogdańska Aleksandra kancelaria.bogdanska@gmail.com 782365550 Wały Piastowskie 1/1316A Gdańsk 80-855 30.12.2024 05.01.2025

Borowik Wojciech adwokatborowik@gmail.com 600237537 Grunwaldzka 494, 4A Gdańsk 80-309 06.01.2025 12.01.2025

Brejnak Marta adwokat.brejnak@adwokat-helta.pl 500245122 Grunwaldzka 87/91/2A Gdańsk 80-244 13.01.2025 19.01.2025

Brodzki Zbigniew zbigniew.brodzki@brodzki.pl 501414914 Kartuska 26 Gdańsk 80-104 20.01.2025 26.01.2025

Bugaj Wojciech adwokat@wojciechbugaj.pl 509575168 Toruńska 2c/1 Gdańsk 80-822 27.01.2025 02.02.2025

Bukowska Daria d.a.bukowska@gmail.com 664216005 Młyńska 21 Gdańsk 80-846 03.02.2025 09.02.2025

Chełstowska Iwona krpa.chelstowski@op.pl 604179968 Czubińskiego 4/9 Gdańsk 80-215 10.02.2025 16.02.2025

Chojnacki Szymon chojnacki.kancelaria@gmail.com 695993656 Aleja Grunwaldzka 2/6 Gdańsk 80-236 17.02.2025 23.02.2025

Chorążewicz-Woźniak Dorota adwokat@chorazewicz-wozniak.pl 666731831 Koziorożca 31 Gdańsk 80-299 24.02.2025 02.03.2025

Chyb Dariusz eurokancelaria@wp.pl 602272010 Piastowska 175 C/1 Gdańsk 80-358 03.03.2025 09.03.2025

Cichowicz-Pietrzak Aleksandra kancelaria.cichowicz@gmail.com +48 501 202 499 Derdowskiego 27a Gdańsk 80-310 10.03.2025 16.03.2025

Cygan-Staszkiewicz Anna kancelaria@adwokat-gdansk.com 660-022-130 ul. Dyrekcyjna 6 lok.411 Gdańsk 80-852 17.03.2025 23.03.2025

Czaicki Przemysław p.czaicki@cclaw.pl +48 509 291 491 Kartuska 5 (I piętro) Gdańsk 80-103 24.03.2025 30.03.2025

Czarnota Robert robert.czarnotav@gmail.com 669263523 Kościuszki 72/3 Gdańsk 80-446 31.03.2025 06.04.2025

Czerwiński Maciej Adwokat.czerwinski@wp.pl 602402666 Jana Uphagena 4/1 Gdańsk 80-237 07.04.2025 13.04.2025

Dampc Kryspowicka Natalia nataliakryspowicka@gmail.com 793737072 Nowe Ogrody 37B/7 Gdańsk 80-803 14.04.2025 20.04.2025

Dębski Maksymilian adwokat.maksymilian.debski@gmail.com 792578570 Heliosa 35/5 Kowale 80-180 21.04.2025 27.04.2025

Dydyna Katarzyna katarzynaanna.dydyna@onet.pl 792267922 Turzycowa 45/24 Gdańsk 80-174 28.04.2025 04.05.2025

Dzięgielewski Krystian adwokatdziegielewski@gmail.com 785944019 Heweliusza 11/1411 Gdańsk 80-890 05.05.2025 11.05.2025

Fabiś Andrzej adwokat@andrzej-fabis.pl +48 535997594 Adama Mickiewicza 9/12 Gdańsk 80-425 12.05.2025 18.05.2025

Fredrich Piotr piotr.fredrich@onet.pl 504804244 Grunwaldzka 24/4 Gdańsk 80-241 19.05.2025 25.05.2025

Fredrich Maria maria.fredrich@onet.eu 600251190 Chlebnicka 48/51 lok 114 Gdańsk 80-830 26.05.2025 01.06.2025

Gabriel Michał michal.gabriel@adwokat-gabriel.pl 668490372 Krzysztofa Komedy 32/14 Gdańsk 80-176 02.06.2025 08.06.2025

Gburczyk-Kuźmińska Magdalena kancelaria@mgkadwokat.pl 505848543 Refektarska 2/4 Gdańsk 80-842 09.06.2025 15.06.2025

Głuszkowski Paweł p.gluszkowski@gmail.com 503440630 Wały Piastowskie 1/1316A Gdańsk 80-855 16.06.2025 22.06.2025

Lista Adwokatów pełniących dyżury w Sądzie Okręgowym w Gdańsku 2024-2025



Grala Anna adwokatgrala@gmail.com 600236968 Chlebnicka 48/51 Gdańsk 80-830 23.06.2025 29.06.2025

Gręndzińska Joanna jgrendzinska@gmail.com 607409057 Milskiego  1/32 Gdańsk 80-809 30.06.2025 06.07.2025

Grochola Michał m.grochola@adwokatgrochola.pl 790465400 al Grunwaldzka 82/367 Gdańsk 80-244 07.07.2025 13.07.2025

Grubba Mateusz kontakt@kancelariagrubba.com 662473304 Chlebniska 48/51 pok. 106 Gdańsk 80-288 14.07.2025 20.07.2025

Guziewicz Maria mariaguziewicz@wp.pl 537215299 Kartuska 278/3 Gdańsk 80-125 21.07.2025 27.07.2025

Haber Miłosz milosz.haber@haber-legal.eu 501076400 Sobótki 9/5 Gdańsk 80-247 28.07.2025 03.08.2025

Helta Marian helta@adwokat-helta.pl 502366556 Grunwaldzka 87/91/2A Gdańsk 80-244 04.08.2025 10.08.2025

Horniatkiewicz Piotr kancelaria@horniatkiewicz.pl 539205555 Czopowa 14/20 Gdansk 80-882 11.08.2025 17.08.2025

Insadowski Paweł p.insadowski@kbpi.com.pl 509205894 Wały Piastowskie 24/14 Gdańsk 80-855 18.08.2025 24.08.2025

Jankowska Urszula ulanar@gazeta.pl 660715070 Spichrzowa 29-30/3 Gdańsk 80-750 25.08.2025 31.08.2025

Janowicz Adrianna adwokat.janowicz@gmail.com 691574646 Aleja Grunwaldzka 71/73/1 Gdańsk 80-241 01.09.2025 07.09.2025

Jodko-Kowalska Alicja adwokat.jodko-kowalska@wp.pl 58 552 06 94; 603 182 833ul. Stary Rynek Oliwski 21 Gdańsk 80-324 08.09.2025 14.09.2025

Kapała-Sokalska Agnieszka a.kapala.sokalska@gmail.com 888438168 Zosi 3 Gdańsk 80-119 15.09.2025 21.09.2025

Kinal Marta kinal.marta@gmail.com 515173398 Matki Polki 5/2 Gdańsk 80-288 22.09.2025 28.09.2025

Kolanowski Bartosz kolanowski.bartosz@gmail.com 605149634 ul. Wały Piastowskie 24/14 Gdańsk 80-855 29.09.2025 05.10.2025

Komorowski Karol karol.michal.komorowski@gmail.com 512212307 Partyzantów 41/10 Gdańsk 80-254 06.10.2025 12.10.2025

Kosater Iwona biuro@adwokatkosater.pl +48 451066550 Prof. Bronisława Bukowskiego 1 Kolbudy 83-050 13.10.2025 19.10.2025

Kosatka Szymon szymon.kosatka@adwokatura.pl 601286526 Chlebnicka 48/51 Gdańsk 80-830 20.10.2025 26.10.2025

Kosior Justyna kancelaria@adwokatpodgorska.pl 796411123 ul. Jaśkowa Dolina 17 Gdańsk 80-252 27.10.2025 02.11.2025

Kotarska Małgorzata adwokat@mkotarska.pl +48502718853 ZAKOPIANSKA 39/4 GDAŃSK 80-142 03.11.2025 09.11.2025

Kotulski Artur arturkotulski@wp.pl 604435195 Kartuska 5 Gdańsk 80-803 10.11.2025 16.11.2025

Kotulski Artur arturkotulski@wp.pl 604435195 Kartuska 5 Gdańsk 80-803 11.11.2024 17.11.2024

Kotarska Małgorzata adwokat@mkotarska.pl +48502718853 ZAKOPIANSKA 39/4 GDAŃSK 80-142 18.11.2024 24.11.2024

Kosior Justyna kancelaria@adwokatpodgorska.pl 796411123 ul. Jaśkowa Dolina 17 Gdańsk 80-252 25.11.2024 01.12.2024

Kosatka Szymon szymon.kosatka@adwokatura.pl 601286526 Chlebnicka 48/51 Gdańsk 80-830 02.12.2024 08.12.2024

Kosater Iwona biuro@adwokatkosater.pl +48 451066550 Prof. Bronisława Bukowskiego 1 Kolbudy 83-050 09.12.2024 15.12.2024

Komorowski Karol karol.michal.komorowski@gmail.com 512212307 Partyzantów 41/10 Gdańsk 80-254 16.12.2024 22.12.2024

Kolanowski Bartosz kolanowski.bartosz@gmail.com 605149634 ul. Wały Piastowskie 24/14 Gdańsk 80-855 23.12.2024 29.12.2024

Kinal Marta kinal.marta@gmail.com 515173398 Matki Polki 5/2 Gdańsk 80-288 30.12.2024 05.01.2025

Kapała-Sokalska Agnieszka a.kapala.sokalska@gmail.com 888438168 Zosi 3 Gdańsk 80-119 06.01.2025 12.01.2025

Jodko-Kowalska Alicja adwokat.jodko-kowalska@wp.pl 58 552 06 94; 603 182 833ul. Stary Rynek Oliwski 21 Gdańsk 80-324 13.01.2025 19.01.2025

Janowicz Adrianna adwokat.janowicz@gmail.com 691574646 Aleja Grunwaldzka 71/73/1 Gdańsk 80-241 20.01.2025 26.01.2025

Lista  Zastępców Adwokatów pełniących dyżury w Sądzie Okręgowym w Gdańsku 2024-2025



Jankowska Urszula ulanar@gazeta.pl 660715070 Spichrzowa 29-30/3 Gdańsk 80-750 27.01.2025 02.02.2025

Insadowski Paweł p.insadowski@kbpi.com.pl 509205894 Wały Piastowskie 24/14 Gdańsk 80-855 03.02.2025 09.02.2025

Horniatkiewicz Piotr kancelaria@horniatkiewicz.pl 539205555 Czopowa 14/20 Gdansk 80-882 10.02.2025 16.02.2025

Helta Marian helta@adwokat-helta.pl 502366556 Grunwaldzka 87/91/2A Gdańsk 80-244 17.02.2025 23.02.2025

Haber Miłosz milosz.haber@haber-legal.eu 501076400 Sobótki 9/5 Gdańsk 80-247 24.02.2025 02.03.2025

Guziewicz Maria mariaguziewicz@wp.pl 537215299 Kartuska 278/3 Gdańsk 80-125 03.03.2025 09.03.2025

Grubba Mateusz kontakt@kancelariagrubba.com 662473304 Chlebniska 48/51 pok. 106 Gdańsk 80-288 10.03.2025 16.03.2025

Grochola Michał m.grochola@adwokatgrochola.pl 790465400 al Grunwaldzka 82/367 Gdańsk 80-244 17.03.2025 23.03.2025

Gręndzińska Joanna jgrendzinska@gmail.com 607409057 Milskiego  1/32 Gdańsk 80-809 24.03.2025 30.03.2025

Grala Anna adwokatgrala@gmail.com 600236968 Chlebnicka 48/51 Gdańsk 80-830 31.03.2025 06.04.2025

Głuszkowski Paweł p.gluszkowski@gmail.com 503440630 Wały Piastowskie 1/1316A Gdańsk 80-855 07.04.2025 13.04.2025

Gburczyk-Kuźmińska Magdalena kancelaria@mgkadwokat.pl 505848543 Refektarska 2/4 Gdańsk 80-842 14.04.2025 20.04.2025

Gabriel Michał michal.gabriel@adwokat-gabriel.pl 668490372 Krzysztofa Komedy 32/14 Gdańsk 80-176 21.04.2025 27.04.2025

Fredrich Piotr piotr.fredrich@onet.pl 504804244 Grunwaldzka 24/4 Gdańsk 80-241 28.04.2025 04.05.2025

Fredrich Maria maria.fredrich@onet.eu 600251190 Chlebnicka 48/51 lok 114 Gdańsk 80-830 05.05.2025 11.05.2025

Fabiś Andrzej adwokat@andrzej-fabis.pl +48 535997594 Adama Mickiewicza 9/12 Gdańsk 80-425 12.05.2025 18.05.2025

Dzięgielewski Krystian adwokatdziegielewski@gmail.com 785944019 Heweliusza 11/1411 Gdańsk 80-890 19.05.2025 25.05.2025

Dydyna Katarzyna katarzynaanna.dydyna@onet.pl 792267922 Turzycowa 45/24 Gdańsk 80-174 26.05.2025 01.06.2025

Dębski Maksymilian adwokat.maksymilian.debski@gmail.com 792578570 Heliosa 35/5 Kowale 80-180 02.06.2025 08.06.2025

Dampc Kryspowicka Natalia nataliakryspowicka@gmail.com 793737072 Nowe Ogrody 37B/7 Gdańsk 80-803 09.06.2025 15.06.2025

Czerwiński Maciej Adwokat.czerwinski@wp.pl 602402666 Jana Uphagena 4/1 Gdańsk 80-237 16.06.2025 22.06.2025

Czarnota Robert robert.czarnotav@gmail.com 669263523 Kościuszki 72/3 Gdańsk 80-446 23.06.2025 29.06.2025

Czaicki Przemysław p.czaicki@cclaw.pl +48 509 291 491 Kartuska 5 (I piętro) Gdańsk 80-103 30.06.2025 06.07.2025

Cygan-Staszkiewicz Anna kancelaria@adwokat-gdansk.com 660-022-130 ul. Dyrekcyjna 6 lok.411 Gdańsk 80-852 07.07.2025 13.07.2025

Cichowicz-Pietrzak Aleksandra kancelaria.cichowicz@gmail.com +48 501 202 499 Derdowskiego 27a Gdańsk 80-310 14.07.2025 20.07.2025

Chyb Dariusz eurokancelaria@wp.pl 602272010 Piastowska 175 C/1 Gdańsk 80-358 21.07.2025 27.07.2025

Chorążewicz-Woźniak Dorota adwokat@chorazewicz-wozniak.pl 666731831 Koziorożca 31 Gdańsk 80-299 28.07.2025 03.08.2025

Chojnacki Szymon chojnacki.kancelaria@gmail.com 695993656 Aleja Grunwaldzka 2/6 Gdańsk 80-236 04.08.2025 10.08.2025

Chełstowska Iwona krpa.chelstowski@op.pl 604179968 Czubińskiego 4/9 Gdańsk 80-215 11.08.2025 17.08.2025

Bukowska Daria d.a.bukowska@gmail.com 664216005 Młyńska 21 Gdańsk 80-846 18.08.2025 24.08.2025

Bugaj Wojciech adwokat@wojciechbugaj.pl 509575168 Toruńska 2c/1 Gdańsk 80-822 25.08.2025 31.08.2025

Brodzki Zbigniew zbigniew.brodzki@brodzki.pl 501414914 Kartuska 26 Gdańsk 80-104 01.09.2025 07.09.2025

Brejnak Marta adwokat.brejnak@adwokat-helta.pl 500245122 Grunwaldzka 87/91/2A Gdańsk 80-244 08.09.2025 14.09.2025



Borowik Wojciech adwokatborowik@gmail.com 600237537 Grunwaldzka 494, 4A Gdańsk 80-309 15.09.2025 21.09.2025

Bogdańska Aleksandra kancelaria.bogdanska@gmail.com 782365550 Wały Piastowskie 1/1316A Gdańsk 80-855 22.09.2025 28.09.2025

Boduch Malina malina.boduch@gmail.com 505385108 Strzelecka 7B Gdańsk 80-803 29.09.2025 05.10.2025

Bilińska Alicja alicja.m.bilinska@gmail.com 731267140 Łostowicka 29 Gdańsk 80-121 06.10.2025 12.10.2025

Bigoszewski Krzysztof kancelaria@bigoszewski.pl 532251905 Wały Piastowskie 24 Gdańsk 80-855 13.10.2025 19.10.2025

BERG ŁUKASZ L.BERG@ADWOKATBERG.PL 602532950 STRZELECKA 7B GDAŃSK 80803 20.10.2025 26.10.2025

Andryszkiewicz-Zejda Małgorzata andryszkiewicz@poczta.onet.pl 601361641 Chrzanowskiego 6/14 Gdańsk 80-278 27.10.2025 02.11.2025

Aleksandrowicz Tomasz biuro@kancelaria-aleksandrowicz.pl 501170282 Straganiarska 49/50/1 Gdańsk 80-837 03.11.2025 09.11.2025

Ackermann Michał adwokat.ackermann@gmail.com 791556653 Chlebnicka 48/51 pok.102 Gdańsk 80-830 10.11.2025 16.11.2025


